

Tender Inviting Authority: AGM (E-C)

Name of Work: Improvement / renovation of toilets (Phase-III) in Terminal Building at SGRDJ International Airport, Amritsar.

Contract No: 2022_AAL_115720_1

RAVINDER KUMAR KAKKAR									
PRICE SCHEDULE									
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)									
Sl. No.	Item Description	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	QUOTED RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder inclusive of all taxes but excluding GST	NUMBER #	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TEXT #
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
1	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	item 1	8.75	cum	1200.00	10500.00	INR Ten Thousand Five Hundred Only		
2	Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows (steel or wood) shutter, cubicles including chowkhats, architrave, holdfasts etc. complete and stacking within 50 metres lead : Of area 3 sq. metres and below	item 2	23.00	each	200.00	4600.00	INR Four Thousand Six Hundred Only		
3	Dismantling W.C. Pan, wash basin, urinal etc including fixture of all sizes including disposal of dismantled materials i/c malba all complete as per directions of Engineer-in- Charge.	item 3	52.00	each	100.00	5200.00	INR Five Thousand Two Hundred Only		
4	Dismantling stone slab flooring laid in cement mortar including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead.	item 4	85.00	sqm	50.00	4250.00	INR Four Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only		
5	Dismantling aluminium/ Gypsum partitions, doors, windows, fixed glazing and false ceiling including disposal of unserviceable surplus material and stacking of serviceable material with in 50 meters lead as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	item 5	150.00	sqm	30.00	4500.00	INR Four Thousand Five Hundred Only		
6	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead. For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm	item 6	600.00	sqm	30.00	18000.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Only		
7	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level upto floor V level. Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse)	item 7	70.00	sqm	800.00	56000.00	INR Fifty Six Thousand Only		
8	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. 20 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	item 8	90.00	mtr	270.00	24300.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred Only		

9	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. 32 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	item 9	40.00	mttr	350.00	14000.00	INR Fourteen Thousand Only
10	Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions : 45 cm length 15 mm nominal bore	item 10	40.00	each	60.00	2400.00	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred Only
11	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. 15 mm nominal bore	item 11	8.00	each	700.00	5600.00	INR Five Thousand Six Hundred Only
12	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. 15mm nominal bore	item 12	40.00	each	600.00	24000.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Only
13	Providing and laying Polished Granite stone flooring in required design and patterns, in linear as well as curvilinear portions of the building, all complete as per the architectural drawings, with 18 mm thick stone slab over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), laid and jointed with cement slurry and pointing with white cement slurry admixed with pigment of matching shade, including rubbing, curing and polishing etc. all complete as specified and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Polished Granite stone slab jet Black, Cherry Red, Elite Brown, Cat Eye or equivalent.	item 13	150.00	sqm	3000.00	450000.00	INR Four Lakh Fifty Thousand Only
14	Providing and laying vitrified tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shade, in skirting, riser of steps, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand), including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. Size of Tile 600x600 mm	item 14	27.97	sqm	1400.00	39164.16	INR Thirty Nine Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Four and Paise Sixteen Only

15	Providing and fixing tiled false ceiling of specified materials of size 595x595 mm in true horizontal level, suspended on inter locking metal grid of hot dipped galvanized steel sections (galvanized @ 120 grams/ sqm, both side inclusive) consisting of main "T" runner with suitably spaced joints to get required length and of size 24x38 mm made from 0.30 mm thick (minimum) sheet, spaced at 1200 mm center to center and cross "T" of size 24x25 mm made of 0.30 mm thick (minimum) sheet, 1200 mm long spaced between main "T" at 600 mm center to center to form a grid of 1200x600 mm and secondary cross "T" of length 600 mm and size 24x25 mm made of 0.30 mm thick (minimum) sheet to be interlocked at middle of the 1200x600 mm panel to form grids of 600x600 mm and wall angle of size 24x24x0.3 mm and laying false ceiling tiles of approved texture in the grid including, required cutting/making, opening for services like diffusers, grills, light fittings, fixtures, smoke detectors etc. Main "T" runners to be suspended from ceiling using GI slotted cleats of size 27 x 37 x 25 x 1.6 mm fixed to ceiling with 12.5 mm dia and 50 mm long dash fasteners, 4 mm GI adjustable rods with galvanised butterfly level clips of size 85 x 30 x 0.8 mm spaced at 1200 mm center to center along main T, bottom exposed width of 24 mm of all T-sections shall be pre-painted with polyester paint, all complete for all heights as per specifications, drawings and as directed by Engineer-in-charge. b) GI Metal Ceiling Lay in perforated T-regular edge global white color tiles of size 595x595 mm and 0.5 mm thick with 8 mm drop; made of GI sheet having galvanizing of 100 gms/sqm (both sides inclusive) and 20% perforation area with 1.8 mm dia holes and having NRC (Noise Reduction Coefficient) of 0.5, electro statically polyester powder coated of thickness 60 microns (minimum), including factory painted after bending and perforation, and backed with a black Glass fiber acoustical fleece.	item 15	150.00	sqm	1400.00	210000.00	INR Two Lakh Ten Thousand Only
16	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS:7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required. White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. Pan of size 580x440 mm with integral type of foot rests.	item 16	7.00	each	4500.00	31500.00	INR Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred Only
17	Providing & Fixing decorative high pressure laminated sheet of plain / wood grain in gloss / matt/ suede finish with high density protective surface layer and reverse side of adhesive bonding quality conforming to IS : 2046 Type S, including cost of adhesive of approved quality. 1.0 mm thick	item 17	110.00	sqm	700.00	77000.00	INR Seventy Seven Thousand Only
18	Providing and fixing of modular toilet cubicles consisting of high pressure 12 mm thick compact laminate board (merino or equivalent) as per IS 20146 and as per fire retardant BS-476/97 standards with phenolic core panels for partitions of intermediate divider, doors and pilasters. The cubicle shall have dimensions of 1500mm depth x 900mm width x 2000mm height with a door size of minimum head rail on top of panels and panels shall be fixed on the floor with a clearance of maximum 150mm using stainless steel satin finish adjustable legs screwed to the floor included stainless steel (SS) lock set, SS door knob, SS gravity self closing hinge, SS coat hook with door stopper, SS U channel, SS head rail, SS adjustable foot, SS tabular holder, SS head rail wall bracket, SS head rail corner connection and SS noise reducing tape, etc. all complete as per direction of Engineer in charge.	item 18	80.00	sqm	7500.00	600000.00	INR Six Lakh Only
19	Providing and fixing toilet paper holder C.P. brass i/c fixing with CP Brass screws complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	item 19	20.00	each	400.00	8000.00	INR Eight Thousand Only

20	Providing & fixing of white vitreous China wall mounting cascade type water closet (American Standard Cat No. TF-3128 / Kohler Cat No. K-18131X-O / Hindware cat. no. 270409 / Roca Cat No. R038046+R039046 / Cera cat No. 2058 or approved equivalent) with CP bolts, nuts, CI chair hanging arrangements, bakelite seat & cover with CP hinges & rubber buffers, CP brass screw, washer with all accessories with WC connector with Rubber Lip / Buffer and side gap filled with silicon sealant wherever required with concealed type dual flush cistern (Hindware cat no. 506743 + 506751 / Grohe Cat No. 38661 / Kohler cat no. K-4178 / Roca Cat No. R490299+R490128 / Cera cat No. 2607 or approved equivalent) comprising of actuator button fascia assembly including brass / SS screws and washer complete including cutting, making good the walls, floors, slab wherever required as per direction of Engineer-In-charge.	item 20	45.00	each	8000.00	360000.00	INR Three Lakh Sixty Thousand Only
21	Providing and fixing of following C.P. Brass fittings and fixture of Jaquar / Kholer / Hindware make complete as per direction Engineer in charge. Press matic bib cock (a) Press matic pillar cock	item 21	19.00	each	2000.00	38000.00	INR Thirty Eight Thousand Only
22	Providing and fixing of following C.P. Brass fittings and fixture of approved make completer as per direction Engineer in charge. Chromium plated anti cockrage Jali of approved make of 100 mm dia fixing over water outlet complete as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge	item 22	32.00	each	500.00	16000.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Only
23	Providing and fixing of following C.P. Brass fittings and fixture of approved make completer as per direction Engineer in charge. P/F two way quarter turn Bib cock 15mm nominal bore of approved make (Jaquar / Cera or equivalent) complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	item 23	22.00	each	2200.00	48400.00	INR Forty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only
24	Providing and fixing CP Brass 32mm size Bottle Trap of approved quality & make and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	item 24	19.00	each	500.00	9500.00	INR Nine Thousand Five Hundred Only
25	Providing and fixing mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) and of required shape and size with plastic moulded frame of approved make and shade with 6 mm thick hard board backing all completer as per direction of Engineer in charge. Rectangular shape 1500x450 mm	item 25	15.00	Sqm	1500.00	22500.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
26	P/F health faucet of make Cera model no. F8030101/ Jaquar or Equivalent ABS body with wall hook and 1 meter PVC hose pipe or equivalent as per direction of Engineer-in- charge.	item 26	22.00	each	1500.00	33000.00	INR Thirty Three Thousand Only
27	Providing and fixing table top wash basin (Ivory colour) of make Cera Model CASKET (Code no. S2020108) / parry ware/ hindware of size 470 X 470 mm including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require all completer as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	item 27	20.00	each	6000.00	120000.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
28	Providing and fixing stainless steel soap dispenser in the toilets/Terminal Building etc. Complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. Stainless steel Soap dispenser -800ml capacity (model no. ES04 Euronics make / Kohlar or equivalent)	item 28	18.00	each	1500.00	27000.00	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Only
29	Providing and fixing stainless steel swing handicap grab bar in the toilets/Terminal Building etc. Complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. Stainless steel swing handicap grab bar (model no. EGR (S02) Euronics make or equivalent)	item 29	4.00	each	8000.00	32000.00	INR Thirty Two Thousand Only

30	Providing and fixing stainless steel handicap grab rail in the toilets/Terminal Building etc. Complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. Stainless steel handicap grab rail 600mm length, 32mm dia (model no. EGR (01) Euronics make / Kohlar or equivalent)	item 30	4.00	each	2200.00	8800.00	INR Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only
31	Providing and fixing stainless steel Paper Dispenser in the toilets/Terminal Building etc. Complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. Stainless steel Paper dispenser - (model no. EP01 Euronics make / Kohlar or equivalent)	item 31	9.00	each	4000.00	36000.00	INR Thirty Six Thousand Only
32	Providing and fixing stainless steel wall mounted waste receptacle in the toilets/Terminal Building etc. Complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. Stainless steel wall mounted waste receptacle (model no. KINOX (KWR) Euronics make / Kohlar or equivalent)	item 32	27.00	each	6500.00	175500.00	INR One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Five Hundred Only
33	Providing, supplying and fixing 12mm clear toughened glass of Saint Gobain or equivalent with necessary fittings with stainless steel cover and the glass should be fixed to the wall including filling the gaps with silicon sealant complete in all respects as per the directions of Engineer-in-charge.(Fittings should be of make of DORMA/OZONE or Equivalent)	item 33	10.00	sqm	2500.00	25000.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Only
34	P/F Gurware/Avery deminon/3M film on glass panes after thoroughly cleaning of existing surface all complete as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer in charge. a) Designer printed coloured film high quality graphics on self adhesiv vinyl Note: The sample of film shall be got approved by the Engineer - in charge. The agency shall give minimum 03 years warranty of the film.	item 34	10.00	sqm	600.00	6000.00	INR Six Thousand Only
35	Providing and fixing 19mm thick water proof marine plywood of Centuray /Merino/Greenply make or equivalent conforming to IS: 710 on the wooden frame work with necessary screws and nails e.t.c ., complete as per the directions of Engineer in Charge.	item 35	55.00	sqm	1800.00	99000.00	INR Ninety Nine Thousand Only
36	Providing and fixing of acrylic solid surface Hanex/Corian dupont/Samsung staron/LG Hausys HIMACS make 12mm thick as per specifications, colour, shape and size as per drawing/design approved. Fixed to 12mm thick or thicker ply with silicon sealant inclusive of all bending, moulding, jointing, adhesive polishing etc., complete as per the directions of Engineer in charge. (sample, shade and series shall be approved by EIC)	item 36	120.00	sqm	7500.00	900000.00	INR Nine Lakh Only
37	Credit for taking away old dismantled C.P. Brass bib cock, bottle trap, Pillar cock, health faucet, toilet paper holder and similar C.P. Brass items including loading from as and where basis all complete.	item 37	52.00	kg	-300.00	-15600.00	INR Minus Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred Only
38	Credit for taking away old dismantled flush door, laminated board cubicle and similar wooden items including loading from as and where basis all complete.	item 38	25.00	Each	-200.00	-5000.00	INR Minus Five Thousand Only
39	Credit for taking away old dismantled G.I. Angles, G.I. pipes and similar items including loading from as and where basis all complete.	item 39	300.00	Rmt	-10.00	-3000.00	INR Minus Three Thousand Only
40	Providing and fixing half stall back electronic flushing system (EFS) OF CERA make model no S4010102/ paryware / kohlar or equivalent i/c battery operated sensor, cp brassbottle trap all complete as per direction of engineer in charge.	item 40	8.00	Each	15000.00	120000.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only

41	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion,	item 41	92.00	Rmt	250.00	23000.00	INR Twenty Three Thousand Only
42	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion,	item 42	25.00	Rmt	175.00	4375.00	INR Four Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Five Only
43	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. Single tee without door	item 43	11.00	each	170.00	1870.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Only
44	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. Single tee without door 75x75x75 mm	item 44	11.00	each	120.00	1320.00	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Only
45	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. Bend 87.5° 110 mm bend	item 45	33.00	each	100.00	3300.00	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred Only
46	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. Bend 87.5° 75 mm bend	item 46	33.00	each	60.00	1980.00	INR One Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Only
47	Providing and fixing urinal partition made up to 10mm thick toughened frosted glass of size 1050 mm length 450 mm width one side and 300 mm other side with edge moulding & polishing.	item 47	13.00	each	1200.00	15600.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred Only
48	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete : 150 x 10 mm	item 48	24.00	each	50.00	1200.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred Only
49	Providing and fixing S.S handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete : 125 mm	item 49	13.00	each	50.00	650.00	INR Six Hundred & Fifty Only
50	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. Brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including white vitreous china pedestal, painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require: White Vitreous China Wash basin size 540 x 400 mm with a single 15 mm C.P. brass pillar tap.	item 50	2.00	each	2500.00	5000.00	INR Five Thousand Only

51	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched teak 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters. 25 mm thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screws.	item 51	11.00	sqm	2000.00	22000.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Only
52	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia & length (hold fast lugs or dash fastener shall be paid for separately). Sal wood	item 52	1.00	cum	90000.00	90000.00	INR Ninety Thousand Only
53	Providing and fixing 8 mm dia C.P. / S.S. Jet with flexible tube upto 1 metre long with S.S. triangular plate to European type W.C. of quality and make as approved by Engineer - in - charge.	item 53	20.00	each	250.00	5000.00	INR Five Thousand Only
54	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	item 54	4.00	cum	5500.00	22000.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Only
55	Supply of LED downlight luminaire having capacity in the range of 18W to 20W (required CCT 5700K) designed with efficient heat dissipation and higher efficacy, Powder coated Pressure Die Cast extruded aluminium housing, with high efficiency electronic driver, conforming to IP 20 protection including all accessories etc. complete as required.	item 55	52.00	Each	700.00	36400.00	INR Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred Only
56	Supply of LED downlight focused type (Spot light) luminaire having capacity in the range of 18W to 20W (required CCT 6000K) designed with efficient heat dissipation and higher efficacy, Powder coated Pressure Die Cast extruded aluminium housing, separate high efficiency electronic driver, conforming to IP 20 protection including all accessories etc. complete as required.	item 56	40.00	Each	1700.00	68000.00	INR Sixty Eight Thousand Only
57	Supply of LED Flexi strip having capacity in the range of 20W to 25W with driver (required CCT 3000K) designed for high brightness. The LED shall be for light source for indoor application only and suitable for cove-lighting, decorative lighting etc. conforming to IP 20 protection including all accessories etc. complete as required. (01 roll = 05 meter).	item 57	34.00	Each	700.00	23800.00	INR Twenty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only
58	Installation, testing and commissioning of pre-wired, LED fittings of all types, complete with all accessories and tube etc. directly on ceiling/ wall, including connection with 1.5 sq. mm FR PVC insulated, copper conductor, single core cable and earthing etc. as required.	item 58	126.00	Each	175.00	22050.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand & Fifty Only
59	Supply & fixing of hand driers (for medium traffic) made out of stainless steel suitable for operation on 230V, 50Hz, single phase, AC supply complete as required at site.	item 59	7.00	Each	9500.00	66500.00	INR Sixty Six Thousand Five Hundred Only
60	Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed steel conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required. Group C	item 60	53.00	Point	900.00	47700.00	INR Forty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Only
61	Wiring for group controlled (looped) light point/fan point/exhaust fan point/ call bell point (without independent switch etc.) with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/ recessed steel conduit, and earthing the point with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc as required. Group C	item 61	42.00	Point	700.00	29400.00	INR Twenty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Only

62	Wiring for light/ power plug with 2X4 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/ recessed steel conduit alongwith 1 No. 4 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable for loop earthing as required.	item 62	250.00	Mtr.	150.00	37500.00	INR Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
63	Supplying and drawing following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in the existing surface/ recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required.	item 63	300.00	Mtr.	30.00	9000.00	INR Nine Thousand Only
64	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required (64.1) 5/6 A switch	item 64	15.00	Each	75.00	1125.00	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Five Only
64.2	15/16 A switch		14.00	Each	100.00	1400.00	INR One Thousand Four Hundred Only
64.3	3 pin 5/6 A socket outlet		15.00	Each	120.00	1800.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred Only
64.4	6 pin 15/16 A socket outlet		14.00	Each	150.00	2100.00	INR Two Thousand One Hundred Only
65	Supplying and fixing following Modular base & cover plate on existing modular metal boxes etc. as required (65.1) 1 or 2 Module	item 65	9.00	Each	140.00	1260.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Only
65.2	3 Module		14.00	Each	180.00	2520.00	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Only
Total in Figures						4189964.16	INR Forty One Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty
Quoted Rate in Words					INR Forty One Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Four and Paise Sixteen Only		